

2014 ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE

Alcohol and Tobacco Licensing:

Class "B" Beer \$100 "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor \$360

Temporary Class "B" (Picnic) \$10 per day
Temporary "Class B" (Wine) \$10 per day

Soda \$25

Temporary Soda \$5 per day

Operator's License \$33
Temporary Operator's License \$10
Publication \$30
Criminal History \$7
Tobacco \$100

General Government:

Special Assessment Letter \$40

Rush Special Assessment Letter \$65 (request for return is less than five business days)

Checks- Second Submission \$35

Returned Checks \$50 plus any collection costs

Tax Bill Reprint (for Mortgage companies) \$7

Interest for past due payments 2.5% - monthly (not related to real or personal property taxes)
Copies 8 ½ X 11 .25 - digital copies are priced at the Town Clerk's discretion

8 ½ X 14 .50

Fax \$1 per page Research Fee/Request \$40 per hour Credit Card Service Fees per Annual Agreement

Facility Usage and Rental:

Security Deposit \$300 regular / \$100 for nonprofit

Key Deposit \$25

Rentals by nonprofit, school and civic groups may receive a reduction of rental charges at the discretion of the Town Board. Residents are entitled to a rental fee reduction of \$25. Additional cleaning or repair charges will apply if the facility if deemed applicable.

Grounds/Fields (if not in use) \$100

Barn Sun-Thurs \$175 Fri-Sat \$400

Town Hall: All rentals include use of bathrooms and kitchen (for serving only) and include the Fireplace Room,

Mural Room and Dining Room. Use includes the time required for set up and clean up.

Sun-Thurs 4 hours or less \$75 Greater than 4 hours \$125 Fri-Sat 4 hours or less \$100 Greater than 4 hours \$300

Pub (Bar) \$50 Pavilion \$100 Town Garage Upstairs Mtg. Rm. \$50

2014 ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE PAGE 2

Repairs to Town Roads and Right of Ways, Signage, and Property:

Labor \$75 per man hour

Equipment Billable at the State of Wisconsin Classified Equipment Rates for the current year.

Materials Cost plus 25% Administrative Fee \$50 per billing

Dog Licenses:

Male/Female \$12 Spayed Female/Neutered Male \$7 Late Fee after March 31st \$10

Multiple (Kennel) License (2-12 dogs) \$70 Note: the keeping of more than four

(4) dogs requires as Conditional Use Permit

Noxious Weed Control and Clean Up:

First Notice \$10 Second Notice \$50

If a Third Notice is required you will be billed for the cost of subcontractor clean-up plus \$100

administrative fee

Road Openings (Utility Permits): \$100

Cemetery:

Single Plot	\$400	
Transfer of Ownership	\$50	Requires Town Board approval
Replacement/Plot Deed	\$25	
Grave Opening Permit	\$25	
Monument Permit	\$25	Installation or Change

Fire Call: Under review

Transfer Station:

Annual Permit Fee (Placard)	\$62	Per Household – Maximum of 4 vehicles
Late Fee (after January 31, 2013)	\$40	
Replacement Placard	\$10	If piece(s) of current year placard is provided
Lost Placard	\$60	

Additional Disposal Fees:

Anti-freeze \$1 per gallon Appliances containing Freon \$25 per unit

Electronics \$20 per unit TV, Computer, Stereo, etc...

Tires - no rims \$.20 per pound
Tires - on rims \$10 per unit
Upholstered Chair \$5.00 per unit
Upholstered Sofa \$10 per unit
Mattress or Box Spring \$10 per unit

Burn Permits are not issued. Please check State Guidelines for list of items that can be burned. Fireworks Permits issued at Chairman's discretion.

^{***}Other disposal fees may be assessed by the Transfer Station Attendant for extraordinary items at the Attendant's discretion.